
OCTOBER 2024 BIBLE READINGS 
Tue, Oct. 1 Godly Grief Leads to Repentance 2 Corinthians 7:5–11 

Wed, Oct. 2 The Righteous and the Wicked Proverbs 28:4–18 

Thu, Oct. 3 Sin’s Deadly Spiral 2 Samuel 11:1–5, 14–24 

Fri, Oct. 4 God, Restore Us Lamentations 5:1–3, 15–22 

Sat, Oct. 5 Follow Christ John 21:15–19 

Sun, Oct. 6 Create in Me a Clean Heart Psalm 51:1–13, 16–17 

Mon, Oct. 7 Set Free from Bondage Luke 13:10–17 

Tue, Oct. 8 Our God Is Able to Deliver Daniel 3:8–18 

Wed, Oct. 9 Our God Is Unstoppable Daniel 3:19–27 

Thu, Oct. 10 Jesus, the One Who Heals Matthew 8:5–17 

Fri, Oct. 11 Have Mercy on Me! Mark 10:46–52 

Sat, Oct. 12 God Delivers Us from Our Distress Psalm 107:23–32 

Sun, Oct. 13 Deliver Me, O God Psalm 22:1–11, 19–22 

Mon, Oct. 14 Redemption Through Christ’s Blood Ephesians 1:3–14 

Tue, Oct. 15 Praise God for New Birth 1 Peter 1:3–12 

Wed, Oct. 16 May Your God Deliver You Daniel 6:10–17 

Thu, Oct. 17 God Shut the Lions’ Mouths Daniel 6:18–28 

Fri, Oct. 18 Deborah’s Song of Deliverance Judges 5:1–5, 12–22 

Sat, Oct. 19 Praising God with a Loud Voice Luke 17:11–18 

Sun, Oct. 20 God’s Victory Feast Isaiah 25:1–10a 

Mon, Oct. 21 I Believe, Help My Unbelief! Mark 9:14–27 

Tue, Oct. 22 God Is My Strength and Shield Psalm 28 

Wed, Oct. 23 Trust God with All Your Heart Proverbs 3:1–8, 13–14 

Thu, Oct. 24 God Lives in Us 1 John 4:4–13 

Fri, Oct. 25 God Is Love 1 John 4:14–21 

Sat, Oct. 26 Blessed Are Those Who Trust God Jeremiah 17:5–11 

Sun, Oct. 27 Wait upon God’s Salvation Psalm 62 

Mon, Oct. 28 Sheep Without a Shepherd Ezekiel 34:1–6 

Tue, Oct. 29 God Opposes Unfit Leaders Ezekiel 34:7–16 

Wed, Oct. 30 God Will Appoint a Shepherd Ezekiel 34:17–31 

Thu, Oct. 31 The Good Shepherd Defends the Flock John 10:1–10 


